Before the Board of Supervisors Acting on behalf of County Service Area No. 54 County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No. 22-	0	
respect to the levyi	n certifying compliance with state law with ing of general and special taxes, assessments, ed fees and charges.)))
Service Area) reque special taxes, assess tax roll for collection	, the County Service Area 54-Manzanita and Sests that the Monterey County Auditor-Controll sments, or property-related Fees or charges idea and distribution by the Monterey County Tree he property tax bills for Fiscal Year 2022-23.	ler enter those general or ntified in Exhibit "1" on the
NOW, THE approve the following	REFORE, the Monterey County Board of Supeng:	ervisors hereby resolves to
legal proced or special tar regardless of of the State of of California b. The County misconduct of to the handli Area shall be risk, each an Monterey, it the levying of fees or charg rendered aga such action, thereon, lega	Service Area hereby certifies that it has, withoures and requirements necessary for the levyin xes, assessments, or property-related fees or chef whether those procedures and requirements are of California, in State statutes, or in the applicate; and Service Area further certifies that, except for the County of Monterey, its officers, employing of the CD or electronic file identified as Extended so the every action, suit, or other proceeding broughts officers, employees, and agents for every class of imposition of the general or special taxes, as ges identified in Exhibit "1" and that it shall parainst the County of Monterey, its officers, employers in the County of Monterey, its officers, employers in the County of Monterey, its officers, employers all fees and court costs, and administrative expension of the tax rolls.	g and imposition of the general larges identified in Exhibit "1" re set forth in the Constitution able decisional law of the State the sole negligence or yees, and agents, with regards hibit "1", the County Service t its sole expense, cost, and the against the County of im, demand, or challenge to sessments, or property-related y or satisfy any judgment loyees, and agents on every for refunds and interest
PASSED AND ADO Supervisor wit:	OPTED upon motion of Supervisor and carried this 26th day of July 2	, seconded by 2022, by the following vote, to
AYES: NOES: ABSENT:		

· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	f the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify ion of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the July 26, 2022.
Dated: File Number:	Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California
	By Deputy

EXHIBIT 1

COUNTY OF MONTEREY USER FEE PARCELS SUBMITTED BY PUBLIC WORKS, FACILITIES AND PARKS FOR TAX CODE 78300 TAX YEAR 2022-23

No.	Bond #	Parcel	Fees per Parcel	
1	78300	412081002000	\$	16.48
2	78300	412081003000	\$	16.48
3	78300	412081004000	\$	16.48
4	78300	412081005000	\$	16.48
5	78300	412081006000	\$	16.48
6	78300	412081008000	\$	16.48
7	78300	412081009000	\$	32.96
8	78300	412081010000	\$	8.24
9	78300	412081011000	\$	8.24
10	78300	412081012000	\$	8.24
11	78300	412081013000	\$	8.24
12	78300	412141001000	\$	8.24
13	78300	412141002000	\$	8.24
14	78300	412141003000	\$	8.24
15	78300	412141004000	\$	32.96
16	78300	412141012000	\$	65.92
Parcel Count: 16		Total CSA No. 54:	\$	288.40